501860064 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABSOLUTE FIRE SOLUTIONS, INC.,	03/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONMARK HOLDINGS INC.	
Street Address:	7400 Wilson Avenue	
City:	Delta	
State/Country:	CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7708082
Application Number:	12748634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)677-5957 Phone: 604-689-1622

Email: ozsigmond@nexuslaw.ca

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Otto Zsigmond 701 W. Georgia St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V7Y1C6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50021-082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Otto Zsigmond

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGMENT dated as of the 1st day of March 2012 is made between:

ABSOLUTE FIRE SOLUTIONS, INC., an Alberta company having an address at 613-71st Avenue SE, Calgary, AB T2H 0S7 (the "Assignor")

AND

DONMARK HOLDINGS INC., a British Columbia company having an address at 7400 Wilson Avenue, Delta, BC V4G 1E5 (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A hereto and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein (the "Patents" and the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS the Assignee has acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, Australia and throughout the world in and to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patents or in the Applications, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to the Patents and to the Applications, and in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions of such Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has assigned, sold, transferred and conveyed and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to all of the subject matter disclosed in the Patents and the Applications, including without limitation all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the Applications and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and substitutes of the Applications, including all priority rights arising therefrom and all inventions disclosed and claimed therein, together with the right to apply for such patents which may be granted for said inventions and all divisional, continuing, reissue, renewal and substitute applications and all other applications in all countries which have been or shall be filed for said invention and the right of action and the right to claim relief for infringement of any patent issuing from the Patent Applications, including the right of action and the right to claim relief for past infringement of any such patent, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignment FIRE FIGHTING BUCKET SUSPENDABLE FROM AIRCRAFT Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0202 The Assignor agrees that it will, without further consideration, execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the Patents and any patents arising from the Applications, and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and to any divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

EXECUTED by ABSOLUTE FIRE SOLUTIONS, INC. in the presence of: Witness Signature Witness Name: Jasold MSwitzes Witness Address: # 2100, 780-2 d St.Sw	ABSOLUTE FIRE SOLUTIONS, INC. per: Authorized Signatory Print Name: Steve Matthews
Witness Address: 472100, 700-274505W	•
Calgary, AB T2P2W1	

THIS ASSIGMENT IS ACCEPTED by DONMARK HOLDINGS INC. in the presence of:

Witness Signature

Witness Name: Dopothy Lim

Witness Address: 1130-400 BWYGVO St

Vancouver, B.C., V6C 376

) DONMARK HOLDINGS INC.

) Per:

Authorized Signatory

Print Name: Mark Tayler

SCHEDULE A

- United States of America Patent No. 7,708,082
 Title: "FIRE FIGHTING BUCKET SUSPENDABLE FROM AIRCRAFT" Issued on: May 4, 2010
- United States of America Patent application No. 12/748,634
 Title: "FIRE FIGHTING BUCKET SUSPENDABLE FROM AIRCRAFT" Submitted on: March 29, 2010
- 3. Canadian Patent No. 2,535,990
 Title: "FIRE FIGHTING BUCKET SUSPENDABLE FROM AIRCRAFT"
 Issued on: June 8, 2010
- 4. Canadian Patent application No. 2,698,741
 Title: "FIRE FIGHTING BUCKET SUSPENDABLE FROM AIRCRAFT"
 Submitted on: March 31, 2010
- 5. Australian Patent No. 2003258353
 Title: "FIRE FIGHTING BUCKET SUSPENDABLE FROM AIRCRAFT"
 Issued on: January 14, 2010

Assignment FIRE FIGHTING BUCKET SUSPENDABLE FROM AIRCRAFT Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027897 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 03/20/2012